

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UN-STARRED QUESTION NO. 1794
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2022


FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO AGENCIES UNDER SWADHAR GREH SCHEME


1794:  SHRIMATI SUNITA DUGGAL:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government provides any financial assistance to agencies running centres under Swadhar Greh Scheme;


(b) if so, the details of funds released by the Union Government to above agencies, district-wise; and


(c) the number and details of Swadhar Grehs running in the Parliamentary Constituency of Sirsa in Haryana?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. Presently, the Union Government does not provide financial assistance to the agencies under Shakti Sadan Scheme. Under the newly approved Mission Shakti, Swadhar Greh and Ujjawala Homes are known as Shakti Sadan. Funds are released to the states/UTs for implementation of schemes.

(c)   As informed by the State Government of Haryana, Swadhar Greh Scheme is not

currently running in the State of Haryana.
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